

CONTRACT NO. VNP-251

CONSENT ORDER COMPLIANCE SEWER REMEDIATION - OCR #793PR115-24

CHURCH STREET, HARRINGTON STREET, NORTH FRONT STREET, AND WURTS AVENUE

VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: Wednesday, July 30, 2025 - 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION

BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

				Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		Merritt Construction Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		TAM Enterprises, Inc. 114 Hartley Road Goshen, NY 10924		Amity Construction Corp 130 Salt Point Turnpike Poughkeepsie, NY 12603		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	General Conditions, Bonding, Ins., Submittals, Project Sign	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 31,764.00	\$ 31,764.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 54,700.00	\$ 54,700.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 46,618.00	\$ 46,618.00	\$ 125,208.00	\$ 125,208.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 106,700.00
3	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 61,815.00	\$ 61,815.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00
4	1,241	LF	Clean & Televiser Sewers (Up to 10" Dia.)	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,343.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,095.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,964.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,205.00
5	1,041	LF	Rehabilitate 8" Dia. Sewer By CIPP Method	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,722.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 45,804.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 83,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,845.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,050.00
6	200	LF	Rehabilitate 10" Dia. Sewer By CIPP Method	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	29	Each	Reconnection of CIPP Service Laterals	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 10,469.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00
8	57	LF	F&I 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	\$ 192.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,535.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 55,575.00
9	1,523	LF	F&I 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	\$ 195.00	\$ 296,985.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 452,331.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 324,399.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 204,082.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 274,140.00
10	15	LF	F&I 12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 14,625.00
11	350	LF	Reconnection of Existing 4" & 6" House Laterals	\$ 312.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00
12	23	Each	F&I Standard Manholes	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 135,700.00	\$ 9,164.00	\$ 210,772.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 368,000.00
13	7	VF	Structural Rehab of 4' Dia. Sanitary Manholes	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
14	15	CY	Trench Rock Excavation (Hammering)	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	350	CY	F&I Select Fill Material	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00
16	1	Lump Sum	Rough Milling	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 7,073.00	\$ 7,073.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	600	Tons	F&I 1-1/2" Milling and 1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Overlay	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 166,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 118,800.00
18	615	SF	F&I Concrete Driveway Apron	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,835.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,300.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 894,044.50		\$ 1,008,846.30		\$ 1,178,804.00		\$ 1,215,711.00		\$ 1,237,225.00
	1	Lump Sum	Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	1	Lump Sum	Archeology Allowance	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 1,004,044.50		\$ 1,118,846.30		\$ 1,288,804.00		\$ 1,325,711.00		\$ 1,347,225.00